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April 24, 2018

Mr. John OQ'Connor, Reporter

The Guam Daily Post

388 S. Marine Corp Drive, Suite 301
Tamuning, Guam 95931

RE: FOIA Request dated April 15, 2019
Dear Mr. O'Connor:

Buenas yan Hafa Adai. This letter acknowledges receipt of and response to your above-referenced
letter dated April 15, 2019, that this Office received on April 16, 2019.

We have now completed our search for, compilation and review of records responsive to your
records request for:

“Any investigative documents, police reports or other documents related to a sexual assault/rape
complaint by Adriane Jennings against a police officer, filed in March 2014, or March 2015."

Please be advised that pursuant to:
5 GCA § 10108. Limitation on Right of Inspection.

Except as provided in § 10109 of this Chapter, nothing in this Chapter shall be construed to require
disclosure of records that are any of the following:

{(n) For the Guam Police Department: investigatory records compiled for law enforcement purposes,
but only to the extent that the production of such records would:

(1) interfere with enforcement proceedings;
(2) deprive a person of a right to a fair trial or an impartial adjudication,
{3) constitute an unwarranted invasion of personal privacy;

This letter completes and concludes the Department’s response to your records request of April 15,
2019 If you have any questions about our response, please contact Lt. Ronald Taitano by email at
ronald.taitano@gpd.guam.gov or by phone at 475-8588. Thank you.

Sincerely,
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FST HEN C. IGNACIO
Acting Chief of Police



